

**Bid # 12-019
District Uniforms**

VENDORS>>>	QTY	Unit	BT Clothing				Daniel Day Apparel				GK Services			
			Unit Price	Extended Price	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Price	Extended Price	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Price	Extended Price	Brand	Catalog Number
T-shirt, short sleeves, with logo, 100% cotton, pocket on left side.	50	Each					\$5.75	\$287.50	Port & Company		\$4.99	\$249.50	Gildan	
XXXL Additional Cost	50	Each					\$2.70	\$135.00			\$2.00	\$100.00		
"Tall Sizing" Cost	50	Each									\$6.99	\$349.50		
Silk Screen Cost	50	Each									\$1.50	\$75.00		
Embroidery Cost	50	Each					\$3.60	\$180.00			\$3.00	\$150.00		
Uniform work shirt with logo. Colors: Navy, light (postal) blue, short sleeve	50	Each					\$11.45	\$572.50	Port Authority		\$11.05	\$552.50	Red Kap	
Uniform work shirt with logo. Colors: Navy, light (postal) blue, long sleeve	50	Each					\$11.45	\$572.50	Port Authority		\$12.75	\$637.50	Red Kap	
XXXL Additional Cost	50	Each					\$4.25	\$212.50			\$2.00	\$100.00		
"Tall Sizing" Cost	50	Each									\$14.75	\$737.50		
Silk Screen Cost	50	Each									\$1.50	\$75.00		
Embroidery Cost	50	Each					\$3.60	\$180.00			\$3.00	\$150.00		
Polo/golf- type shirt with logo, short sleeves and pocket on left. Colors: Black with gold logo and gold with black logo	100	Each					\$12.85	\$1,285.00	Port Authority		\$16.14	\$1,614.00	Blue Generation	
Polo/golf- type shirt with logo, short sleeves and pocket on left. Colors: Black with gold logo and gold with black logo	200	Each					\$12.85	\$2,570.00	Port Authority		\$16.14	\$3,228.00		
XXXL Additional Cost	100	Each					\$4.30	\$430.00			\$1.71	\$171.00		
XXXL Additional Cost	200	Each					\$17.15	\$3,430.00			\$1.71	\$342.00		
"Tall Sizing" Cost	50	Each									\$19.85	\$992.50		
Embroidery Cost	50	Each					\$3.60	\$180.00			\$3.00	\$150.00		
Denim 100% Cotton w/logo above left pocket, short sleeve. Color: Light blue	25	Each					\$15.70	\$392.50	Port & Company		\$16.99	\$424.75	Blue Generation	
Denim 100% Cotton w/logo above left pocket, long sleeve. Color: Light blue	25	Each					\$15.70	\$392.50	Port & Company		\$18.70	\$467.50	Blue Generation	
XXXL Additional Cost	25	Each					\$4.30	\$107.50			\$2.00	\$50.00		
"Tall Sizing" Cost	25	Each					\$25.75- \$30.00	\$643.75- \$750.00			\$20.70	\$517.50		
Silk Screen Cost	25	Each									\$1.50	\$37.50		
Embroidery Cost	25	Each					\$3.60	\$90.00			\$3.00	\$75.00		

**Bid # 12-019
District Uniforms**

VENDORS>>>	QTY	Unit	BT Clothing				Daniel Day Apparel				GK Services				
			Unit Price	Extended Price	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Price	Extended Price	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Price	Extended Price	Brand	Catalog Number	
Jeans, Work, 14 ounces, 100% cotton. Colors: Charcoal Gray, Black and Denim, for regular sizes	20	Each					\$15.75-Denim; \$16.55-Black		Dickies* No Sample Provided			\$16.15	\$323.00	GK Jeans* No Sample Provided	
Jeans, Work, 14 ounces, 100% cotton. Colors: Charcoal Gray, Black and Denim, regular sizes, for 44" to 54" waist	10	Each					\$17.30-Denim; \$18.25-Black		Dickies* No Sample Provided			\$18.15	\$181.50	GK Jeans* No Sample Provided	
Pants, Industrial, 65% polyester/35% cotton. Color: Charcoal Gray or Dark Blue. Regular sizes	20	Each					\$19.80-Gray; \$18.25-Cornerstone		Dickies			\$13.60	\$272.00	GK /Red Kap	
Pants, Industrial, 65% polyester/35% cotton. Color: Charcoal Gray or Dark Blue, For 44" to 54" waist	10	Each					\$21.80-Gray; \$19.30-Cornerstone		Dickies			\$16.14	\$161.40	GK /Red Kap	
Shorts, Men's, Industrial, 7" inseam. Colors: Charcoal Gray or Dark Blue Regular sizes	7	Each					\$14.30- \$15.45		Dickies			\$10.19	\$71.33	GK/Red Kap	
Shorts, Men's, Industrial, 7" inseam. Colors: Charcoal Gray or Dark Blue For 44" to 54" waist	7	Each					\$17.05- \$19.00		Dickies			\$12.19	\$85.33	GK/Red Kap	
Jacket, Ike, quilted, poly blend. Color: Charcoal gray or dark blue	5	Each					\$37.15	\$185.75	Port Authority			\$21.25	\$106.25	Red Kap	17262
XXXL Additional Cost	5	Each					\$4.30	\$21.50				\$4.25	\$21.25		
"Tall Sizing" Cost	5	Each										\$25.50	\$127.50		
Silk Screen Cost	5	Each										\$1.50	\$7.50		
Embroidery Cost	5	Each					\$3.60	\$18.00				\$3.00	\$15.00		
Parka, Color: Charcoal	5	Each					\$100.05	\$500.25	Port Authority			\$101.99	\$509.95	Sanmar	12575
ALTERNATE: Parka	5	Each					\$97.20	\$486.00	Ranger						
XXXL Additional Cost	5	Each					\$4.25	\$21.25	Port Authority			\$4.25	\$21.25		
ALTERNATE: XXXL Parka	5	Each					\$5.70	\$28.50	Ranger						
"Tall Sizing" Cost	5	Each										\$106.24	\$531.20		
Silk Screen Cost	5	Each										\$1.50	\$7.50		

**Bid # 12-019
District Uniforms**

VENDORS>>>	QTY	Unit	BT Clothing				Daniel Day Apparel				GK Services					
			Unit Price	Extended Price	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Price	Extended Price	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Price	Extended Price	Brand	Catalog Number		
Embroidery Cost	5	Each					\$3.60	\$18.00				\$3.00	\$15.00			
Coveralls, quilted, winter jumpsuit, poly blend. Color: Navy	5	Each					\$58.25	\$291.25	Dickies			\$49.30	\$246.50	Red Kap		
XXXL Additional Cost	5	Each					\$5.85	\$29.25				\$4.24	\$21.20			
"Tall Sizing" Cost	5	Each					\$58.25	\$291.25				\$53.54	\$267.70			
Silk Screen Cost	5	Each										\$1.50	\$7.50			
Embroidery Cost	5	Each					\$3.60	\$18.00				\$3.00	\$15.00			
Caps, Summer Style, Dark Blue.	10	Each					\$5.00	\$50.00				\$5.09	\$50.90	Otto		
Silk Screen Cost	10	Each					\$3.60	\$36.00				\$1.50	\$15.00			
Catalog Discount, All Other Items															15%	
Minimum Order																None
Freight																Free Shipping
Special Instructions																Please indicate department on PO
Interlocal Agreement																Yes

XX = Does not meet specifications

Blank Cell under "Unit Price" = No Bid

Present at opening:

Elaine Johnson, Mansfield ISD, Buyer
Heather Cox, Mansfield ISD, Buyer

*****BT Clothing was disqualified as they did not meet specifications and could not provide samples.**

Items awarded based on unit pricing for standard sizing.

**Bid # 12-019
District Uniforms**

VENDORS>>>	Garments to Go				Scarborough Specialties				Xcalibur Marketing			
	Unit Price	Extended Price	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Price	Extended Price	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Price	Extended Price	Brand	Catalog Number
T-shirt, short sleeves, with logo, 100% cotton, pocket on left side.	\$6.17	\$308.50	Port	PC61P	\$8.75	\$437.50	Gildan		\$5.65	\$282.50	Port & Company	PC61P
XXXL Additional Cost	\$2.22	\$111.00	2XL		\$10.75	\$537.50			\$2.75	\$137.50		
"Tall Sizing" Cost	\$8.44	\$422.00	*No Pocket	PCG1T	\$8.75	\$437.50						
Silk Screen Cost	\$1.20	\$60.00			\$0.00	\$0.00	Included in unit pricing		\$2.00	\$100.00		
Embroidery Cost	\$2.20	\$110.00			\$0.00	\$0.00			\$2.00	\$100.00		
Uniform work shirt with logo. Colors: Navy, light (postal) blue, short sleeve	\$13.05	\$652.50	Red Kap	SP24	\$11.95	\$597.50	Red Kap		\$13.92	\$696.00	Wrangler Red Kap	SHHDC
Uniform work shirt with logo. Colors: Navy, light (postal) blue, long sleeve	\$14.40	\$720.00	Red Kap	P14	\$13.95	\$697.50	Red Kap		\$20.99	\$1,049.50		
XXXL Additional Cost	\$2.61	\$130.50	2XL		\$4.80	\$240.00			\$2.50	\$125.00		
"Tall Sizing" Cost	\$17.28	\$864.00			\$2.80	\$140.00			\$5.00	\$250.00		
Silk Screen Cost	\$1.20	\$60.00			\$0.00	\$0.00	Included in unit pricing		\$2.00	\$100.00		
Embroidery Cost	\$2.20	\$110.00			\$0.00	\$0.00			\$2.00	\$100.00		
Polo/golf- type shirt with logo, short sleeves and pocket on left. Colors: Black with gold logo and gold with black logo	\$16.25	\$1,625.00	Tri Mountain	#169	\$17.00	\$1,700.00	Port Authority		\$10.99	\$1,099.00	Jerzees	436MP
Polo/golf- type shirt with logo, short sleeves and pocket on left. Colors: Black with gold logo and gold with black logo	\$16.25	\$3,250.00			\$15.75	\$3,150.00			\$10.29	\$2,058.00		
XXXL Additional Cost	\$1.25	\$125.00	2XL		\$2.00	\$200.00			\$4.50	\$450.00		
XXXL Additional Cost	\$1.25	\$250.00	2XL		\$2.00	\$400.00			\$4.05	\$810.00		
"Tall Sizing" Cost		\$1.00-L;\$2.00-XL;\$3.00-2XL;\$4.00-3XL			\$28.50	\$1,425.00						
Embroidery Cost	\$2.20	\$110.00			\$26.50	\$1,325.00			\$2.00	\$100.00		
Denim 100% Cotton w/logo above left pocket, short sleeve. Color: Light blue	\$15.00	\$375.00	Port	SP11	\$17.50	\$437.50	Red Kap		\$20.49	\$512.25	Port Authority	S500
Denim 100% Cotton w/logo above left pocket, long sleeve. Color: Light blue	\$15.00	\$375.00	Port	SP10	\$17.50	\$437.50	Red Kap		\$20.49	\$512.25	Port Authority	
XXXL Additional Cost	\$1.50	\$37.50	2XL	TLS600	\$4.00	\$100.00	Red Kap		\$3.50	\$87.50		
"Tall Sizing" Cost	\$22.00	\$550.00			\$22.50	\$562.50	Tri Mountain		\$23.99	\$599.75		
Silk Screen Cost	\$1.20	\$30.00			\$0.00	\$0.00	Included in unit pricing		\$2.00	\$50.00		
Embroidery Cost	\$2.20	\$55.00			\$0.00	\$0.00			\$2.00	\$50.00		

**Bid # 12-019
District Uniforms**

VENDORS>>>	Garments to Go				Scarborough Specialties				Xcalibur Marketing			
	Unit Price	Extended Price	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Price	Extended Price	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Price	Extended Price	Brand	Catalog Number
Jeans, Work, 14 ounces, 100% cotton. Colors: Charcoal Gray, Black and Denim, for regular sizes					\$17.50	\$350.00	Red Kap		\$23.59	\$471.80	Red Kap* No Sample Provided	PD54
Jeans, Work, 14 ounces, 100% cotton. Colors: Charcoal Gray, Black and Denim, regular sizes, for 44" to 54" waist					\$20.79	\$207.90	Red Kap		\$26.99	\$269.90	Red Kap* No Sample Provided	
Pants, Industrial, 65% polyester/35% cotton. Color: Charcoal Gray or Dark Blue. Regular sizes	\$14.58	\$291.60	Red Kap	PT20	\$13.50	\$270.00	Red Kap		\$29.50	\$590.00	Dickies	LP710
Pants, Industrial, 65% polyester/35% cotton. Color: Charcoal Gray or Dark Blue, For 44" to 54" waist	\$16.33	\$326.60	Red Kap		\$17.27	\$172.70	Red Kap		\$32.50	\$325.00		
Shorts, Men's, Industrial, 7" inseam. Colors: Charcoal Gray or Dark Blue Regular sizes	\$11.73	\$82.11	Red Kap	PT26	\$12.50	\$87.50			\$18.50	\$129.50	Dickies	LR303
Shorts, Men's, Industrial, 7" inseam. Colors: Charcoal Gray or Dark Blue For 44" to 54" waist	\$14.08	\$98.56	Red Kap		\$15.00	\$105.00			\$20.50	\$143.50	Dickies	LR303
Jacket, Ike, quilted, poly blend. Color: Charcoal gray or dark blue	\$29.03	\$145.15	Red Kap	JT22*S-XL	\$29.50	\$147.50	Red Kap		\$41.50	\$207.50	Dickies	T515
XXXL Additional Cost	\$5.81	\$29.05		2XL	\$5.00	\$25.00			\$5.00	\$25.00		
"Tall Sizing" Cost	No additional Charge				\$36.50	\$182.50			\$46.50	\$232.50		
Silk Screen Cost					\$0.00	\$0.00	Included in unit pricing		\$4.00	\$20.00		
Embroidery Cost	\$2.20	\$11.00			\$0.00	\$0.00			\$2.00	\$10.00		
Parka, Color: Charcoal	\$80.44	\$402.20	Red Kap	JP70	\$84.50	\$422.50	Red Kap		\$65.50	\$327.50	Port Authority	J792
ALTERNATE: Parka												
XXXL Additional Cost	\$16.09	\$80.45		2XL	\$15.25	\$76.25			\$5.00	\$25.00		
ALTERNATE: XXXL Parka												
"Tall Sizing" Cost	No additional Charge				\$99.75	\$498.75						
Silk Screen Cost					\$0.00	\$0.00	Included		\$3.00	\$15.00		

**Bid # 12-019
District Uniforms**

VENDORS>>>	Garments to Go				Scarborough Specialties				Xcalibur Marketing			
	Unit Price	Extended Price	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Price	Extended Price	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Price	Extended Price	Brand	Catalog Number
Embroidery Cost	\$2.20	\$11.00			\$0.00	\$0.00			\$2.00	\$10.00		
Coveralls, quilted, winter jumpsuit, poly blend. Color: Navy	\$54.00	\$270.00	Red Kap	CT30NV* S-XL	\$95.00	\$475.00	Red Kap		\$74.50	\$372.50	Dickies	TV261
XXXL Additional Cost	\$10.80	\$54.00		2XL	\$20.00	\$100.00			\$9.50	\$47.50		
"Tall Sizing" Cost	No additional Charge				\$180.00	\$900.00			\$75.50	\$377.50		
Silk Screen Cost					\$0.00	\$0.00	Included in unit pricing		\$3.00	\$15.00		
Embroidery Cost	\$2.20	\$11.00			\$0.00	\$0.00			\$2.00	\$10.00		
Caps, Summer Style, Dark Blue.	\$5.00	\$50.00	Otto	83473	\$7.00	\$70.00			\$12.50	\$125.00	Port & Company	Pro Mesh C833
Silk Screen Cost	\$2.00	\$20.00			Included				\$3.00	\$30.00		
Catalog Discount, All Other Items	0%											
Minimum Order	None				None Listed				None			
Freight	None				Will depend on item and quantity.				Free on orders over \$300.00			
Special Instructions												
Interlocal Agreement	Yes				Yes				Yes			

XX = Does not meet specifications

Blank Cell under "Unit Price" = No Bid

Present at opening:

Elaine Johnson, Mansfield ISD, Buyer

Heather Cox, Mansfield ISD, Buyer

*****BT Clothing was disqualified as they did not meet specifications and could not provide samples.**

Items awarded based on unit pricing for standard sizing.